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Extraflame

The La Nordica Suprema Woodbuming Cooker has a huge portraif window which infroduces an

ambiance fo your kifchen with visions of fradifional cooking whilst raising the femperature fo bring

optimum comfortf fo your home. The sfylish design of the La Nordica Suprema solid fuel cooker will

complete any fradifional or confemporary home. A remarkably beaufiful cast iron range cooker, the
La Nordica Suprema has removable hob rings, a large sforage drawer and chrome fender.

Dimensions
Overall
Width
Heighr
Depth
Weight
Firebox Opening
Width

Height
Firebox Infernal Dimensions
Width

Height
Depth
Oven Infernal Dimensions
Widrh

Height
Depth

974mm
860mm
660mm

220kg

235mm
225mm

227mm
304mm
460mm

436mm
418mm
430mm

Special Features

°Nominal outpur: 8,5kW (EUROPEAN)*

*External facing in enameled cast-iron

°Hearth in cast-iron

°Double glass fire door

78 Litfre enamelled oven

*Casl iron doors and plate

°\Wood drawer

° Available in Anthracite Black, Torfora and Twin Colour
eEfficiency: 78% (EUROPEAN)*

°\Wood consumplion: 2.6kg/hr @ medium burmn rafe
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Flue Specifications

Diometer
Cenfre of flue fo rear of fire

Clearances
Combustfible Rear Walll

Side Clearance
Rear Clearance
Fronf Clearance

Front Hearth
Min. Hearth Width

Certification
° 150 B-VG (Austriq)

°EN 12815 (England)
°HETAS (Englond)
°CE (EV)
eEcodesign (EU)

150mm
153mm

150mm
150mm
1000mm

500mm
974mm

°Flamme Verte - Le label du chauffohe au bois (France)

°BImSchV (Germany)

° Certificazione aria PULITA 3 Stars, AE5-P-034 (lfaly)

o VKF AEAI (Switzerland)

CGC Clean Glass Control

A System fo preheated air which removes any deposits
from forming on the hearth door glass.

PCS Post Combustion System

The combustion sysfem developed by La Nordica
allows, due fo a secondary/terfiary air system, a post
combustion which significantly reduces emissions.

RDT Resistant Door at the Time
La Nordico-Extraflome appliances doors are

manufactured in high quality cast iron,

For more information
please confact us or visit our website
ph: 03 9028 2637
e: info@kaminus.com.au

www,kaminus.com.au Rev!



