KAMINUS





SUPREMA

The La Nordica Suprema Woodburning Cooker has a huge portrait window which introduces an ambiance to your kitchen with visions of traditional cooking whilst raising the temperature to bring optimum comfort to your home. The stylish design of the La Nordica Suprema solid fuel cooker will complete any traditional or contemporary home. A remarkably beautiful cast iron range cooker, the La Nordica Suprema has removable hob rings, a large storage drawer and chrome fender.

Dimensions Overall

Depth

Overdii	
Width	974mm
Height	860mm
Depth	660mm
Weight	220kg
Firebox Opening	
Width	235mm
Height	225mm
Firebox Internal Dimensions	
Firebox Internal Dimensions Width	227mm
	227mm 304mm
Width	
Width Height	304mm
Width Height Depth	304mm

430mm

Special Features

- Nominal output: 8.5kW (EUROPEAN)*
- External facing in enameled cast-iron
- Hearth in cast-iron
- Double glass fire door
- 78 Litre enamelled oven
- Cast iron doors and plate
- Wood drawer
- Available in Anthracite Black, Tortora and Twin Colour
- Efficiency: 78% (EUROPEAN)*
- Wood consumption: 2.6kg/hr @ medium burn rate











Flue Specifications

Centre of flue to rear of fire	153mm
Diameter	150mm

Clearances

Side Clearance

Combustible Rear Wall

Rear Clearance	150mm
Front Clearance	1000mm
Front Hearth	500mm

Certification

- 15a B-VG (Austria)
- •EN 12815 (England)

Min. Hearth Width

- HETAS (England)
- •CE (EU)
- Ecodesign (EU)
- Flamme Verte Le label du chauffahe au bois (France)
- •BlmSchV (Germany)
- Certificazione aria PULITA 3 Stars, AE5-P-034 (Italy)
- VKF AEAI (Switzerland)

CGC Clean Glass Control

A System to preheated air which removes any deposits from forming on the hearth door glass.

PCS Post Combustion System

The combustion system developed by La Nordica allows, due to a secondary/tertiary air system, a post combustion which significantly reduces emissions.

RDT Resistant Door at the Time

La Nordica-Extraflame appliances doors are manufactured in high quality cast iron.

For more information please contact us or visit our website ph: 03 9028 2637 e: info@kaminus.com.au

150mm

974mm